TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CURB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		12/21/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURB MOBILITY, LLC	
Street Address:	11-11 34TH AVENUE	
City:	Long Island City	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11106	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4800642	CURB
Registration Number:	4982313	WAY2RIDE
Registration Number:	4535665	HIGH IMPACT TOP
Registration Number:	2741232	24/7 MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	4509053	SEDAN MAGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9497254100 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497254043 Email: amina@sycr.com **Correspondent Name:** Arnold V. Mina

Address Line 1: Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth, P.C. Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105126-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arnold Mina
SIGNATURE:	/Arnold Mina/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006285 FRAME: 0408

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change Certificate - Curb Technologies, LLC-DE-Amendment#page1.tif source=Name Change Certificate - Curb Technologies, LLC-DE-Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006285 FRAME: 0409

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CURB TECHNOLOGIES,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CURB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO "CURB

MOBILITY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 6:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

6649283 8100 SR# 20177730789

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostop W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 203817555

Date: 12-22-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006285 FRAME: 0410

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF **CURB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC** a Delaware limited liability company

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:31 PM 12/21/2017 FILED 06:31 PM 12/21/2017 SR 20177730789 - File Number 6649283

It is hereby certified that:

- The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Limited Liability 1. Company") is: Curb Technologies, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the new Article FIRST as follows:

"FIRST.

NAME

The name of this limited liability company is: Curb Mobility, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation on December 21, 2017.

> folial chilaly Farhaad Chanduwadia, Authorized Signatory

DOCSSM/3045926v1/105126-0001

TRADEMARK REEL: 006285 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 03/06/2018